submission of a written application to the Company Secretary, PGCB at the above address, from 
December 27, 2021  up to one day before the bid submission deadline and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee of USD 400.00 (United States Dollar Four Hundred) or BDT 33,000,00 (Taka Thirty 
Three Thousand only) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favour of the Power Grid Company of 
Bangladesh Limited. The Bidding Document may be sent through a courier for an additional fee of BDT 
10,000.00 (local delivery) or USD 120.00 (International delivery) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft